504859305 04/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4906044

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| SNELL LIMITED | 11/11/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SNELL ADVANCED MEDIA LIMITED |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 31 TURNPIKE ROAD |
| City: | NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | RG14 2NX |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15903385 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: DocketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY LLP

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 022121-000010 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GRACE E. KELLERMEIER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Grace E. Kellermeier/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/09/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Snell Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045867 FRAME: 0384 504859305



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 1160119

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that SNELL ADVANCED MEDIA LIMITED (originally called SNELL AND WILCOX ELECTRONIC CONSULTANTS LIMITED changed its name on 21st October 1988 to SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED which was changed on 7th August 2009 to SNELL LIMITED which was changed on 22nd June 2016 to SNELL ADVANCED MEDIA LIMITED each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 as a limited company on 13th February 1974.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 31, TURNPIKE ROAD, NEWBURY, BERKSHIRE RG14 2NX.

Given at Companies House, the 11th November 2016

M PAVETT

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



PATENT REEL: 045867 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 04/09/2018